

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20163/2025

Narendra Ajmera S/o Late Abhay Kumar Ajmera

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.C. Jain.
Ms. Vinny Jain.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

17/03/2026

1. Despite service, nobody has put in appearance.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the writ petition to Mr. G.S. Gill, who shall complete his instructions by the next date.
3. List the matter after two weeks.
4. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. G.S. Gill as counsel appearing for the respondents in the cause list.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

38-pradeep/-