

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20163/2025

Narendra Ajmera S/o Late Abhay Kumar Ajmera

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat with Mr. Aayan Jagrat for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel appearing for respondents submits that a Review Committee has already been constituted to review the all suspension orders. Counsel submits that three weeks time may be granted to apprise this Court whether suspension order passed in this writ petition has been placed before the Review Committee or not.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter after three weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J